Si53258/Si53254 Data Sheet
8/4-Output PCIe Gen1/2/3/4/5 Clock Buffer
The Si53258/54 are the industry's highest performance and lowest power automotive
grade PCI Express fanout buffers for PCIe Gen1/2/3/4/5 common clock and/or SRIS
applications. The Si53258 and Si53254 source eight and four 100 MHz PCIe differential
clock outputs, respectively. All clock outputs are compliant to PCIe Gen1/2/3/4/5 com-
mon clock and separate reference clock architecture specifications.
Hardware control pins are available for enabling and disabling the outputs, as well as

USA: 781-376-3000  |  Asia: 886-2-2735 0399  |  Europe: 33 (0)1 43548540  |
	1. Features List
	2. Ordering Guide
	3. Functional Description
	3.1 Functional Block Diagrams
	3.1.1 Si53258A-D01AM Functional Block Diagram
	3.1.2 Si53254A-D01AM Functional Block Diagram
	3.1.3 Si53258A-D02AM Functional Block Diagram
	3.1.4 Si53254A-D02AM Functional Block Diagram
	3.2 HCSL Differential Output Terminations
	3.3 Output Enable/Disable
	3.4 Loss of Signal (LOS)
	4. Power Supply Filtering Recommendations
	5. Electrical Specifications
	6. Pin Descriptions
	6.1 Si53258A-D01AM Pin Descriptions (40-QFN)
	6.2 Si53258A-D02AM Pin Descriptions (40-QFN)
	6.3 Si53254A-D01AM Pin Descriptions (32-QFN)
	6.4 Si53254A-D02AM Pin Descriptions (40-QFN)
	7. Package Outline
	7.1 6x6 mm 40-QFN Package Diagram
	7.2 5x5 mm 32-QFN Package Diagram